

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

August 10, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 316 s. 2023

COURSE FOR MANAGERS OF LEARNING (CML)

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs, CID AND SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs School Heads and Teachers All Others Concerned

- 1. Attached is Regional Memorandum No. 0562, s. 2023 dated August 9, 2023 which announces the conduct of the Boy Scouts of the Philippines re **Course for Managers of Learning** on August 6-11, 2023 at Biliran Council Scout House, Larrazabal, Naval, Biliran.
- 2. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRESCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

GSM/SGOD/SDS/2022



Republic of the Philippines

Department of EducationREGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

Office of the Regional Director

AUG 0 9 2023

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM No. 0562, s. 2023

COURSE FOR MANAGERS OF LEARNING (CML)

To

Schools Division Superintendents of:

Siquijor Division Cebu City Division

- 1. Attached is a letter from the Acting Regional Scout Director, **SALVIO B. QUICHO**, Boy Scouts of the Philippines, Eastern Visayas Region, re **Course for Managers of Learning** on August 6 11, 2023 at Biliran Council Scout House, Larrazabal, Naval, Biliran.
- 2. In this connection, concerned SDOs, Council Executives and Officer -in-Charge are encouraged to allow the following scouters to participate in the said activity:

SDS Marina S. Salamanca -- Siguijor Division

- Siquijor Division -- Consultant/Guest Discussant

Rudolph S. Paqueo

-- Cebu City Division - Discussant/Counselor

Analie P. Labrador

-- Cebu City Division - Scribe

Ryan Steve M. Panerio

- -- Cebu City Division Discussant/Counselor
- 3. All expenses incurred by the participants shall be charged against the local funds/MOOE/SEF, subject to its availability and the usual accounting and auditing procedures.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired

SALUSTIANO T. JIMENEZ JD, EdD, CESO III

Director IV Regional Director

End.: As stated STI/FYA/MLB/FTAD/apv



Address: Doña M. Gaisano St., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: (032) 231:1433; (032) 414-7399

Email Address: region7@deped.gov.ph